

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: GPCP1165S

Polypropylene containers GN 1/1 - black - Depth 65mm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Polypropylene Containers GN 1/1 Black - Depth 65mm (GPCP1165S)

1. General Information

Congratulations on your purchase of the Polypropylene Containers GN 1/1 Black - Depth 65mm (GPCP1165S). Designed for both commercial and home use, these durable containers are ideal for food storage, preparation, and transportation. Made from high-quality polypropylene, these containers are a reliable choice for chefs and foodservice professionals.

2. Safety Information

- Always ensure that the containers are used according to their designated purpose.
- Do not expose the containers to temperatures exceeding 100°C.
- Avoid sharp or pointed objects when handling or cleaning the containers to prevent scratches and damage.
- Before use, inspect the containers for any signs of damage. Do not use if cracked or broken.
- Keep containers out of reach of children when not in use, especially when filled with hot food.
- For safety, use oven mitts or heat-resistant gloves when handling hot items stored in the containers.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: GPCP1165S
- Type: Polypropylene Container
- Dimensions: GN 1/1
- Depth: 65mm
- Material: Polypropylene
- Color: Black

4. Setup and Installation

- Ensure the work area is clean and dry before setting up the containers.
- Place the container on a stable surface.
- If stacking multiple containers, ensure they are compatible and securely positioned to prevent tipping.
- No assembly is required; the containers are ready for use upon removal from packaging.

5. Operation

- Use the containers for storing, preparing, and transporting food items.
- Ensure that lids (sold separately) fit securely to maintain freshness and prevent spills.
- For best results, label containers for easy identification of stored contents.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Wash the containers with mild soap and warm water after each use.
- For stubborn stains, use a soft sponge; avoid abrasive cleaners which can scratch the surface.
- Rinse thoroughly and allow to air dry before storage.
- Do not place in the dishwasher or microwave unless specified.

7. Troubleshooting

- Issue: Container is leaking.
 - Solution: Ensure the lid is correctly positioned and fits securely. Inspect for any damage.
- Issue: Container is warped or misshaped.
 - Solution: Do not expose to high temperatures above 100°C. If damaged, discontinue use.

8. Disposal

- Dispose of the containers responsibly in accordance with local regulations.
- Polypropylene can be recycled; check with your local recycling program for details on how to properly dispose of or recycle plastic materials.

9. Contact

For any inquiries or support, please reach out to us:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing GGM Gastro products. We hope you enjoy using your Polypropylene Containers GN 1/1 Black - Depth 65mm!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Polypropylenbehälter GN 1/1 - Tiefe 65mm

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Der Polypropylenbehälter GN 1/1 mit einer Tiefe von 65 mm ist ideal für die Gastronomie und Lebensmittelwirtschaft. Hergestellt aus hochwertigem Polypropylen, zeichnet sich dieser Behälter durch Langlebigkeit und hohe Temperaturbeständigkeit aus. Er ist für die Aufbewahrung und den Transport von Lebensmitteln geeignet und erfüllt alle gängigen Sicherheitsstandards.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Produktsicherheit: Vor der Nutzung müssen alle Teile des Behälters auf Beschädigungen geprüft werden. Bei Beschädigungen darf der Behälter nicht verwendet werden.
- Hitzebeständigkeit: Der Behälter ist bis zu einer Temperatur von 100 °C für die Verwendung in der Mikrowelle geeignet. Übermäßige Hitze kann den Behälter schädigen.
- Reinigung: Nur mit nicht-aggressiven Reinigungsmitteln reinigen. Bleichen Sie den Behälter nicht.
- Lebensmittelsicherheit: Das Produkt ist lebensmittelecht, jedoch sollten aggressive Chemikalien und Lösungsmittel vermieden werden.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Material: Polypropylen
- Größe: GN 1/1
- Tiefe: 65 mm
- Farbe: Schwarz
- Temperaturbeständigkeit: Bis 100 °C (Mikrowellen geeignet)
- Inhalte: Lebensmittelecht, spülmaschinenfest

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Nehmen Sie den Polypropylenbehälter aus der Verpackung.
2. Überprüfen Sie den Behälter auf Risse oder Beschädigungen.
3. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Arbeitsfläche, auf der der Behälter platziert wird, sauber und trocken ist.
4. Platzieren Sie den Behälter an einem sichereren Ort, wo er nicht umgestoßen werden kann.
5. Optional: Nutzen Sie passende Deckel, um den Inhalt zu schützen.

5. Bedienung

- Zum Befüllen den Behälter vorsichtig mit den gewünschten Lebensmitteln füllen.
- Bei der Verwendung in Mikrowellen oder Öfen den Behälter nicht überfüllen, um Überlaufen zu vermeiden.
- Nach der Verwendung den Behälter zur Reinigung abkühlen lassen.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Nach jeder Benutzung den Behälter mit warmem Wasser und mildem Spülmittel abwaschen.
- Für hartnäckige Verunreinigungen sollten keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel verwendet werden.
- Bei Bedarf kann der Behälter in der Spülmaschine gereinigt werden.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Der Behälter wirkt beschädigt.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie auf Risse und verwenden Sie den Behälter nicht.
- Problem: Lebensmittel kleben am Behälter.
Lösung: Fetten Sie den Behälter vor der Benutzung leicht ein oder verwenden Sie Backpapier.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie den Behälter gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Plastikabfälle.
- Recycelbare Materialien sollten getrennt gesammelt werden.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung wenden Sie sich bitte an:

Email: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: Polypropyleen Containers GN 1/1 Zwart Diepte 65 mm - GPCP1165S

1. Algemene Informatie

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de Polypropyleen Containers GN 1/1 met een diepte van 65 mm. Deze containers zijn ideaal voor het opslaan en vervoeren van voedsel, en zijn ontworpen om te voldoen aan de hoogste veiligheids- en kwaliteitsnormen.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik: Enkel voor voedselopslag en -vervoer.
- Verwarmingsbestendig: Tot een temperatuur van 100°C, niet geschikt voor ovengebruik.
- Koud gebruik: Bestendig voor temperaturen tot -40°C.
- Chemische weerstand: Niet geschikt voor gebruik met agressieve chemische stoffen.
- Kinderen: Bewaar het product buiten bereik van kinderen om het risico van verstikking of letsel te minimaliseren.
- Schade: Inspecteer de container regelmatig op scheuren of beschadigingen, gebruik deze niet bij defecten.

3. Productspecificaties

- Model: GPCP1165S
- Afmetingen: 530 x 325 x 65 mm (L x B x H)
- Materiaal: Polypropyleen
- Kleur: Zwart
- Maximale temperatuur: 100°C
- Minimale temperatuur: -40°C
- Inhoud: 5,6 liter

4. Setup en Installatie

1. Verwijder de container uit de verpakking en controleer op schade.
2. Zorg ervoor dat de container schoon en droog is voordat deze wordt gebruikt.
3. Positioneer de container op een vlakke en stabiele ondergrond.
4. Gebruik de container zoals bedoeld, zonder veel druk uit te oefenen op de hoeken of zijanten.

5. Bediening

1. Vul de container niet boven de rand.
2. Sluit de container af met een passende deksel indien beschikbaar.
3. Gebruik de container in de aanbevolen temperatuurgrenzen.

6. Schoonmaken en Onderhoud

- Reiniging: Was de container met warm water en een mild afwasmiddel. Vermijd schurende schoonmaakmiddelen die het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.
- Droog: Laat de container volledig drogen voordat deze wordt opgeborgen.
- Bewaring: Bewaar de container op een droge plek, beschermd tegen directe zonneschijn en extreme temperaturen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Container is vervormd.
 - Oorzaak: Onderhevig aan hoge temperaturen.
 - Oplossing: Gebruik binnen de aanbevolen temperatuurgrenzen. Vervang bij ernstige vervorming.
- Probleem: Container lekt.
 - Oorzaak: Beschadiging of tekort aan afdichting.
 - Oplossing: Inspecteer op scheuren en vervang indien nodig.

8. Weggoaien

Bij het weggooien van de container, volg de lokale richtlijnen voor recycling en afvalverwerking. Deze container is vervaardigd van polypropyleen en moet gescheiden worden ingezameld voor recycling.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Contenedores de Polipropileno GN 1/1 - Profundidad 65 mm

1. Información General

Los contenedores de polipropileno GN 1/1 son ideales para el almacenamiento y la presentación de alimentos en la industria gastronómica. Su diseño funcional y material de alta calidad los convierten en una opción segura y versátil para cualquier cocina profesional.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Apropriado: Utilice únicamente los contenedores de polipropileno para almacenar alimentos. No use para líquidos inflamables o sustancias químicas.
- Temperaturas Extremas: Los contenedores soportan temperaturas de -40°C a 95°C. Evite el contacto prolongado con fuentes de calor directo.
- Manipulación: Use guantes al manipular el recipiente caliente para evitar quemaduras.
- Supervisión: Nunca deje los contenedores en el horno o en el fuego sin supervisión.
- Almacenamiento Seguro: Asegúrese de apilar los contenedores de manera que no se puedan caer.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Polipropileno
- Color: Negro
- Dimensiones: GN 1/1
- Profundidad: 65 mm
- Resistencia a Temperaturas: -40°C a 95°C
- Apropriado para Lavavajillas: Sí
- Producido según Normas de Seguridad Alimentaria: Sí

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Limpieza Inicial: Antes de usar, lave los contenedores con agua caliente y jabón.
2. Ubicación: Seleccione una superficie plana y estable para colocar los contenedores.
3. Almacenamiento: Asegúrese de que los contenedores estén completamente secos antes de almacenarlos.
4. Apilamiento: Apile los contenedores con el cuidado de no dañar los bordes.

5. Operación

- Uso en Cocina: Utilice los contenedores para almacenar ingredientes, sopas, salsas o platos preparados.
- Uso en Servicio: Son perfectos para el servicio en mesa o para conservar ingredientes en estaciones de preparación.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lavar: Lave a mano o en lavavajillas utilizando detergentes suaves.
- Desinfección: Desinfecte regularmente con soluciones aptas para uso alimentario.
- Inspección: Revise los contenedores regularmente para detectar signos de desgaste o daño.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Deformaciones: Si los contenedores se deforman, revise la temperatura de operación.
- Manchas: Para quitar manchas persistentes, use una mezcla de bicarbonato de sodio y agua.
- Olores: Si persisten olores, use vinagre blanco diluido en agua para limpiar.

8. Eliminación

Los contenedores de polipropileno son reciclables. Favor de desecharlos en el contenedor de reciclaje adecuado o llevarlos a un centro de reciclaje local.

9. Contacto

Para más información, contáctenos en:

Correo Electrónico: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit : Conteneurs Polypropylène GN 1/1, Profondeur 65mm

1. Informations Générales

Les conteneurs en polypropylène GN 1/1 sont conçus pour répondre aux besoins de restauration professionnels. Ils sont fabriqués en polypropylène résistant, garantissant durabilité et performance lors du stockage et du transport des aliments.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Ne pas chauffer directement sur une flamme ou une source de chaleur.
- Ne pas exposer à des températures supérieures à celles spécifiées dans les données techniques.
- Utiliser uniquement des ustensiles compatibles et adaptés pour éviter d'endommager le produit.
- Éviter tout contact avec des substances corrosives.
- Toujours respectez les températures de stockage recommandées pour assurer la sécurité des aliments.

3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Modèle : GPCP1165S
- Dimension : GN 1/1
- Profondeur : 65mm
- Matériau : Polypropylène
- Couleur : Noir
- Résistance à la chaleur : Jusqu'à 100°C
- Compatible lave-vaisselle : Oui
- Capacité : Environ 4,5 L

4. Installation et Configuration

- Assurez-vous que le lieu d'installation est propre et sec.
- Placez le conteneur sur une surface plane et stable.
- Évitez de placer des objets lourds sur le conteneur lorsqu'il est en cours d'utilisation.
- Assurez-vous que le conteneur est vide et propre avant de l'utiliser pour la première fois.

5. Utilisation

- Remplissez le conteneur avec les aliments souhaités jusqu'à la limite de remplissage.
- Utilisez des couvercles compatibles pour sceller le conteneur si nécessaire.
- Suivez les recommandations de température de stockage et d'utilisation pour maintenir la fraîcheur des aliments.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez le conteneur à l'eau chaude savonneuse après chaque utilisation.
- Pour un nettoyage en profondeur, placez-le dans le lave-vaisselle.
- Évitez les nettoyeurs abrasifs qui pourraient rayer la surface du conteneur.
- Séchez à l'air libre ou avec un chiffon propre avant de ranger.

7. Dépannage

- Si des fissures apparaissent : cessez d'utiliser le conteneur, car il pourrait y avoir un risque de contamination.
- En cas de déformation après chauffage : laissez refroidir complètement avant de manipuler.
- Si le conteneur ne se nettoie pas correctement, réessayer avec une solution de nettoyage plus forte.

8. Élimination

- Ne pas jeter dans les ordures ménagères.
- Recyclez le conteneur en polypropylène en suivant les règlements de recyclage locaux.
- Ne pas brûler le conteneur, car cela pourrait libérer des substances toxiques.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou préoccupation, veuillez contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale d'Uso - Contenitori in Polipropilene GN 1/1, Profondità 65mm

1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale d'uso dei Contenitori in Polipropilene GN 1/1, progettati per offrire una soluzione pratica e sicura per la conservazione e la preparazione degli alimenti. Questi contenitori sono realizzati in polipropilene di alta qualità, resistente e versatile, adatto per vari usi in cucina professionale e domestica.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare i contenitori solo per gli scopi previsti.
- Non esporre i contenitori a fonti di calore diretto o fiamme libere.
- Evitare l'uso di utensili metallici che potrebbero graffiare la superficie.
- Non sovraccaricare i contenitori oltre la loro capacità massima di carico.
- Assicurarsi che il contenitore sia pulito e sanitizzato prima dell'uso.
- Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Polipropilene
- Dimensioni: GN 1/1
- Profondità: 65mm
- Capacità: Conforme agli standard GN 1/1
- Colore: Nero
- Resistente a temperature da -40 °C a +100 °C
- Lavabile in lavastoviglie
- Riutilizzabile

4. Installazione e Setup

- Assicurarsi che il piano di lavoro sia pulito e asciutto prima di posizionare i contenitori.
- I contenitori possono essere impilati per facilitare il trasporto e la conservazione.
- Se usati in combinazione con coperchi, assicurarsi che siano correttamente allineati per garantire una chiusura sicura.
- Non utilizzare i contenitori in forno o microonde.

5. Funzionamento

- Utilizzare i contenitori per conservare cibi crudi o cotti.
- In caso di conservazione di alimenti caldi, attendere che si raffreddino prima di riporli nei contenitori.
- Evitare di riempire i contenitori fino all'orlo; lasciare spazio sufficiente per l'espansione.
- Utilizzare etichette per identificare gli alimenti conservati e la data di scadenza.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare i contenitori con acqua calda e sapone dopo ogni utilizzo.
- Possono essere lavati in lavastoviglie; si consiglia di posizionarli nella parte superiore.
- Evitare l'uso di prodotti abrasivi o spugne ruvide per prevenire graffi.
- Conservare i contenitori in un luogo asciutto e pulito.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

Problema: I contenitori mostrano segni di deformazione.

Soluzione: Verificare di non aver superato le temperature consigliate. Non utilizzare in condizioni che eccedano il limite di temperatura di 100 °C.

Problema: I coperchi non si adattano correttamente.

Soluzione: Controllare che il coperchio sia della dimensione corretta per il contenitore utilizzato.

8. Smaltimento

- Gli eventuali contenitori danneggiati devono essere smaltiti in modo responsabile secondo le normative locali.
- Non gettare nell'ambiente; seguire le procedure di riciclaggio appropriate per il polistirene.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o supporto, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania